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82lRlt4l6

MIXED 6

SOIL FI'.IIGATIOI{, MYCORRiIIZA ANO P

object: To study the effects on s. rheat and s. barley of appllcatlons of
ycorrhizal inoculirB, methyl bromlde and phosphate fertilizer -

oel hardi n9.

Sponsors: J.G. Buyalda, D.P. Stribley, P.B. Tlnker.

Design: 3 randomlsed blocks of 8 plots split into 2.

Ithole plot dimensions: 3.0 x 4.4.

Treatnents: All combinations of:-

lhole pl ots

1. CRoP

S BARLEY
S I'HEAT

2. STERILXT

NOI{E
I'IETH BR

3. P

Sub pl ots

4. IilocULU.r

r{0r{E
G HoSSE

0
60

Crops:

Soi I sterl lant:

[one
irlettur] bromi de at 900 kg

Rates of phosphate fertilizer (kg P), as superphosphate:

llycorrhi zal inocul m:

i,lone
Gl olus flrosseae

NoTE; Inoculm ras prepared by growing leeks in pots of soil infected with
the q/corrhiza. After 20 r,eeks growth, soll and roots in the pots
xere chopped and applied to the seed furrows at 3.5 t per ha.
Uninoculated plots received soil and roots at the same rate from pots
grori ng unl nfected leeks,

Basal applications: Llanures: tt at 125 kg as ' l,li tro-Cha] k' and K at 50 kg as
muriate of potash. Ieedkiller: Itbcoprop, bromoxynil and ioxynil (as
'Brittox' at 2.8 l) ln 280 I applied with the fungtcide. Fungicide:
Tridenorph at 0.53 kg.

Seed: S, wheat: Timmo, with no seed dressing, sonn at 350 seeds per,n2. -
S. barley: Triunph, xith no seed dressing, so[n at 350 seeds per m..

Cultivations, etc.:- Rotary cultivated: 27 July, 1981. N, p and K
applied: 9 l4ar, 1982. Seed soyn: 16 Apr. t{eedki'l'ler with the fungicide
app'l ied: 2l May. Harvested by hand: 1 Sept. previous crops: Fallow
1980 and 1981.
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82/ Rhtil6

NOTE: Plots were sampl ed five times during the season to assess mycorrhi2al
infection of roots and three times to measure P content of the
I eaves.

GMII{ TONNES/HECTARE

***** TABLES 0F MEANS *****

STERILI.IT
CROP

S BARLEY
S XHEAT

TIEAN

P

CROP

S BARLEY
S IHEAT

MEAI{

P

STERILNT
r{0}tE

I.IETH B R

MEAI.I

It{OCULUM
CROP

S BARLEY
S IIHEAT

MEAN

IXOCULUM
STERILiIT

0itE
METH BR

MEAt,l

I TIOCUL UM

P

0
60

I,IEAN

CROP

S BARLEY

S IIHEAT

I{ONE I'IETH BR

3.24 3.63
4.66 2.7 4

MEA}I

3.44
3.70

3.57

MEAII

3.44
3.70

3. 57

ttEA[

3.95
3.18

3. 57

i,tEArl

3.44
3.70

3. 57

MEAII

3.95
3.18

3.57

r,lEA

2.79
4.35

3.57

50

4.20
4,?9
5. 54
3.36

3.95

0

2.63
2.94

3. 18

60

4.24
4.45

4.87
3.82

4.35

2.79 4.35

060
3.03
2.55

,70

NONE G OSSE

3.03 3.84

NONE G MOSSE

3.41

3.22

3.67
2.77

3.22

3.98

3.91

4.23
3.60

3. 91

NONE G I'IOSSE

2.39
4.05

3.?2

P

STERILNT
NONE

I'IETH BR

NONE

I.IETH BR

3.18
4.64

3,91

0

2.28
2.98

2.L2
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gzl{lt 16

GRAIX TOI{I{ES/HECTARE

i**** TASLES 0F trlEA[S r****

Ir{oculu,t t{oIE G itossE
CROP STERILNT

s BARLEY XoilE 2.9t 3.58
!{ETH 8R 3.16 4.11

s I|HEAT r,to[E 4.44 4.88
r.rETH 8R 2.39 3.08

Ir{ocuLt,t t{oIE G r,tossE
CROP P

s EARLEY O 2.21 3.05
60 3.85 4.64

s IHEAT O 2.57 3.3?
60 4.26 4.64

rr{ocullri [or'tE G ossE
STERILI{T P

iloxE 0 ?.67 3.38
60 4.6't 5.07

r.rETH 8R 0 2.11 2.99
60 3.44 4.21

rlrocult [oilE G r,rossE
CROP STERILT{T P

s BARLEY llolrE 0 1.93 2.54
60 3.89 1.52

IETH BR 0 2.50 3.46
60 3.82 4.76

s LHEAT [or{E 0 3.42 4.13
60 5.45 5.63

riETH BR 0 t.72 2.51
60 3.06 3.65

*** T STATIDARD ERRORS OF OIFFEREXCES d: }IEA}IS **:H*

TABLE CROP SIERIL]IT P IM)CULU4

SED

TABLE

0.059 0.059 0,059 0.059

CROP CROP STERILIIT CROP

SIERILXT P P II{OCULII.I

sED 0.083 0.083 0.083 0.083
EXCEPT IHE}I COiIPARI}IG I,IEAiIS IIITH SAiIE LEYEL(S) OF:

cRoP 0.083

TABLE STERILIIT P CROP CROP
I IIOCULUI'I II{OCULUII STERILNT STERILIIT

P Ir{oCULtfi

sED 0.083 0.083 0.118 0,117
EXCEPT |IHEN CO|.|PARIIG l,lEAXS IIITH Sr'r.{E LEVEL(S) 0F:

STERILTT 0.083
P 0.083
CRoP.STERILilT 0.117
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82/Rlt4/6

GRAIiI TO}IilES/HECTARE

r**** STAIIDARD ERRORS OF DIFFEREIICES OF I4EANS ****

TAELE CROP STERILIIT CROP

P P STERILTIT
II{OCULUM IT,IOCULUI'I P

Irl0cuLUl't

sED 0.117 0.117 0.166
EXCEPI }IHEiI CO'IPARI}iG I'IEAIIS }IITH SA E LEYEL(S) OF:

CR0P.P 0.117
STERILIIT.P 0.117
CROP. STERILIIT.P 0.166

***** STMTI'I STAi{DARD ERRORS ANO COEFFTCIEIITS OF VARIATION }**A*

sTMTr.r,t DF sE cvz

BL0CK.I{P 14 0.1'14 4.0
BLOCK.TP.SP 16 0.203 5.7

SUB PLOT AREA HARVESTEO O.OOO2O
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