Thank you for using eradoc, a platform to publish electronic copies of the Rothamsted Documents. Your requested document has been scanned from original documents. If you find this document is not readible, or you suspect there are some problems, please let us know and we will correct that.



Yields of the Field Experiments 1982



Full Table of Content

82/R/M/6 Soil Fumigation, Mycorrhiza and P - Mixed 6

Rothamsted Research

Rothamsted Research (1983) 82/R/M/6 Soil Fumigation, Mycorrhiza and P - Mixed 6; Yields Of The Field Experiments 1982, pp 324 - 327 - DOI: https://doi.org/10.23637/ERADOC-1-33

MIXED 6

SOIL FUMIGATION, MYCORRHIZA AND P

Object: To study the effects on s. wheat and s. barley of applications of mycorrhizal inoculum, methyl bromide and phosphate fertilizer - Delharding.

Sponsors: J.G. Buwalda, D.P. Stribley, P.B. Tinker.

Design: 3 randomised blocks of 8 plots split into 2.

Whole plot dimensions: 3.0 x 4.4.

Treatments: All combinations of:-

Whole plots

1. CROP

Crops:

S BARLEY S WHEAT

2. STERILNT

Soil sterilant:

NONE

None

METH BR

Methyl bromide at 900 kg

3. P

Rates of phosphate fertilizer (kg P), as superphosphate:

60

Sub plots

4. INOCULUM

Mycorrhizal inoculum:

NONE

None

G MOSSE

Glomus mosseae

NOTE: Inoculum was prepared by growing leeks in pots of soil infected with the mycorrhiza. After 20 weeks growth, soil and roots in the pots were chopped and applied to the seed furrows at 3.5 t per ha. Uninoculated plots received soil and roots at the same rate from pots growing uninfected leeks.

Basal applications: Manures: N at 125 kg as 'Nitro-Chalk' and K at 50 kg as muriate of potash. Weedkiller: Mecoprop, bromoxynil and ioxynil (as 'Brittox' at 2.8 l) in 280 l applied with the fungicide. Fungicide: Tridemorph at 0.53 kg.

Seed: S. wheat: Timmo, with no seed dressing, sown at 350 seeds per $\rm m^2$. S. barley: Triumph, with no seed dressing, sown at 350 seeds per $\rm m^2$.

Cultivations, etc.:- Rotary cultivated: 27 July, 1981. N, P and K applied: 9 Mar, 1982. Seed sown: 16 Apr. Weedkiller with the fungicide applied: 21 May. Harvested by hand: 1 Sept. Previous crops: Fallow 1980 and 1981.

NOTE: Plots were sampled five times during the season to assess mycorrhizal infection of roots and three times to measure P content of the leaves.

GRAIN TONNES/HECTARE

**** TABLES OF MEANS ****

STERILNT CROP	NONE	METH BR	MEAN
S BARLEY	3.24	3.63	3.44
		2.74	3.70
S WHEAT	4.66	2.74	3.70
MEAN	3.95	3.18	3.57
Р	0	60	MEAN
CROP	0.62	4 24	3.44
S BARLEY	2.63	4.24	
S WHEAT	2.94	4.45	3.70
MEAN	2.79	4.35	3.57
Р	0	60	MEAN
STERILNT			
NONE	3.03	4.87	3.95
METH BR	2.55	3.82	3.18
MEAN	2.79	4.35	3.57
INOCULUM	NONE	G MOSSE	MEAN
CROP			
S BARLEY	3.03	3.84	3.44
S WHEAT	3.41	3.98	3.70
MEAN	3.22	3.91	3.57
INOCULUM	NONE	G MOSSE	MEAN
STERILNT	2 67	4 22	2 05
NONE	3.67	4.23	3.95
METH BR	2.77	3.60	3.18
MEAN	3.22	3.91	3.57
INOCULUM	NONE	G MOSSE	MEAN
0	2.39	3.18	2.79
60	4.05	4.64	4.35
MEAN	3.22	3.91	3.57
		P 0	60
CROP	STERIL	STATE OF THE STATE	
S BARLEY	NO	NE 2.28	
	METH	BR 2.98	4.29
S WHEAT	NO	NE 3.77	
	METH	BR 2.12	3.36

GRAIN TONNES/HECTARE

***** TABLES OF MEANS *****

CROP	INOCULUM STERILNT	NONE	G	MOSSE		
S BARLEY	NONE	2.91		3.58		
3 DANLET	METH BR	3.16		4.11		
S WHEAT	NONE	4.44		4.88		
3 MILAI	METH BR	2.39		3.08		
	MEIN DK	2.39		3.00		
	INOCULUM	NONE	G	MOSSE		
CROP	Р					
S BARLEY	0	2.21		3.05		
	60	3.85		4.64		
S WHEAT	0	2.57		3.32		
	60	4.26		4.64		
	INOCULUM	NONE	G	MOSSE		
STERILNT	P					
NONE	0	2.67		3.38		
	60	4.67		5.07		
METH BR	0	2.11		2.99		
	60	3.44		4.21		
		INOCUL	LUM	NONE	G M	OSSE
CROP	STERILNT		P			
S BARLEY	NONE		0	1.93		2.64
			60	3.89		4.52
	METH BR		0	2.50		3.46
			60	3.82		4.76
S WHEAT	NONE		0	3.42		4.13
·=/(1			60	5.45		5.63
	METH BR		0	1.72		2.51
			60	3.06		3.65
			50	3.00		0.00

**** STANDARD ERRORS OF DIFFERENCES OF MEANS ****

TABLE	CROP	STERILNT	Р	INOCULUM
SED	0.059	0.059	0.059	0.059
TABLE	CROP STERILNT	CROP P	STERILNT P	CROP INOCULUM
SED EXCEPT WHEN	0.083	0.083	0.083	0.083
CROP	COMPARING MEANS	WITH SAME L	EVEL(S) UF:	0.083
TABLE	STERILNT INOCULUM	INOCULUM	CROP STERILNT P	CROP STERILNT INOCULUM
SED EXCEPT WHEN STERILNT	0.083 COMPARING MEANS 0.083	0.083 WITH SAME L	0.118 EVEL(S) OF:	0.117
P CROP.STER	ILNT	0.083		0.117

GRAIN TONNES/HECTARE

**** STANDARD ERRORS OF DIFFERENCES OF MEANS ****

TABLE CROP STERILNT CROP
P P STERILNT
INOCULUM INOCULUM P
INOCULUM
SED 0.117 0.117 0.166

SED 0.117 0.117 0.166 EXCEPT WHEN COMPARING MEANS WITH SAME LEVEL(S) OF:

CROP.P 0.117

STERILNT.P

CROP.STERILNT.P

0.166

**** STRATUM STANDARD ERRORS AND COEFFICIENTS OF VARIATION ****

0.117

 STRATUM
 DF
 SE
 CV%

 BLOCK.WP
 14
 0.144
 4.0

 BLOCK.WP.SP
 16
 0.203
 5.7

SUB PLOT AREA HARVESTED 0.00020